## CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

## The College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences Sports Awards

## **Regulations**

By making use of resources in its Non-UGC Reserves, the College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences has established a number of awards to outstanding students in the College with effect from the 2006/07 academic year. The following regulations shall apply as of 2024/25:

- 1. The Awards shall be known as "The College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences Sports Awards" (人文社會科學院運動獎).
- 2. There shall be FOUR awards and the value of each award shall be HK\$8,000 per annum.
- 3. The Awards shall be awarded up to four students, comprising male and female in the College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences, who shall meet the following criteria:
  - a) have demonstrated outstanding sports performance and achievements in local or international competitions;
  - b) have had proven leadership and sportsmanship in the CityUHK/College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences team(s); and
  - c) have achieved satisfactory academic performance by obtaining a CGPA of 2.0 or above.
- 4. Nominations shall be made by the coaches of CityUHK Sports Teams and the winners of the awards will be endorsed by the College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences.
- 5. Confirmation will be sought from the College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences before July each year on whether or not the Awards shall be continued for the following academic year.

## Remarks

With an objective to nurture our students and to promote caring culture, the University encourages each award recipient to make an annual donation of HK\$200 or more to the City University of Hong Kong for student support via CityUHK Alumni Giving Club when they are in employment after graduation. This term has been incorporated into all scholarship/prize/award/bursary schemes since February 2008.

SFA000058\_22.8.2024\_WCL